

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9138 AND 11491 OF 2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S SANGHVI AND DOSHI ENTERPRISE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order: -

"SLP(C) No. 9138/2014

Mr. Vasudevan, learned Advocate, has appeared on behalf of Mr.T. Harish Kumar, Advocate-on-record, for the sole respondent. He states that the Vakalatnama has already been filed in the matter. Office shall verify the same and report accordingly. Ld. Counsel seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11491/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List on 09.10.2014."

SLP NO. 9138 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent and counter affidavit is not filed so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP NO. 11491 OF 2014

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card not unserved registered cover has been received back from sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vks4