

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9138/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2012 in TC No.582/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
BUSINESS WARD XV(3), CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGHVI AND DOSHI ENTERPRISE THR. ITS DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.11491/2014 (III)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER